Butterfly valve VZAF
                                 2  Subject to change – 2015/04
Butterfly valve VZAF
Key features and product range overview
General Construction Characteristics Supplier
Nominal diameter ● Wafer ● Ideal for very corrosive, ● InterApp
DN32 … DN900 VZAF-C agressive and high purity
application

                                 3  Subject to change – 2015/04
Butterfly valve VZAF
Order information
Modular system
- Individual selection by modular system, tailored for specific customer needs
- Scale of  3 different body materials
 9 different disc materials
 4 different liner materials
 3 different back liner materials
 several options available
- All parameters which are shown in type code can be ordered by
 - KMAT part no.: 8041879
- Examples of typical configurations for following solutions:
 Chemical applications, acids of all kinds
VZAF-C-100-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
 Chlorine production
VZAF-C-200-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-U3
Ultrapure water for semiconductor industry
VZAF-L-300-10-S8PN10-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
Pharmaceutical applications
VZAF-L-150-16-S8PN16-V13-V3-V3PL-T1
                                 4  Subject to change – 2015/04
VZAF  - C  - 32  - 6  - S8 PN10  - H1 PU80
Type
VZAF Butterfly valve

Housing material
Butterfly valve VZAF
Type code part 1
                                 5  Subject to change – 2015/04
Butterfly valve VZAF
Type code part 2
- V1  - V1 PL  - T1  - C  - E4 - TA - EX4
V1 Stainless steel 1.4404
V3 Stainless steel 1.4408
V10 Stainless steel 1.4435
V1 Stainless steel 1.4404
V3 Stainless steel 1.4408
ST1 Carbon steel 1.0577 (ST 52-3 N)
 None
PL Polished
PFA PFA coated
PFA1 PFA coated, anti-static
T1 PTFE/silicone
T2 PTFE/EPDM
T3 PTFE/FPM
U1 PTFE Ultraflon/silicone
U2 PTFE Ultraflon/EPDM
U3 PTFE Ultraflon/FPM
T1A PTFE/silicone, anti-static
T2A PTFE/EPDM, anti static
T3A PTFE/FPM, anti static
U1A PTFE Ultraflon/silicone, anti static
U2A PTFE Ultraflon/EPDM, anti static
U3A PTFE Ultraflon/FPM, anti static
 Standard
C PWIS-free
 None
E4 Clean-roon approval ISO 14644-1 class ISO 4
 None
TA With TA-Luft packing in accordance with VDI 2440
 None
EX4 II 2GD
EU approval
PWIS content
Shaft material
Shut-off element material
Surface finish, shut-off element
Seal material
Clean room features
Additional seal option
                                 6  Subject to change – 2015/04
Function
General technical data
Process valve connection
Valve function 2/2-way
Design Butterfly valve in wafer, lug & u-section design
Sealing principle Soft
Actuation type Mechanical
Manual override None
Approved for use in food industry Yes
Switching position display Slot direction on shaft = flow direction
Direction of flow Reversible
Type of mounting In-line installation
Mounting position Any (DN 450 and bigger horizontal)
Based on connection standard DIN EN 1092-1
ANSI Class 150
Operating and environmental conditions
Process valve nominal pressure1) PN 10; PN 16 / Class 150